

H. J. Heinz Company  
Telephone: 412-237-5757



**HEINZ**

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT:** Honey Mustard

**PACKAGE SIZE:** 1 oz

**VARIETY NUMBER:** 00027, 0008550, 0008945 (78000361), 1603760271, 1603760407, 194589, 3132099, 5810807276, 9608945

**FORMULATION CODE:** 4555594

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:** A sweet and mild gourmet Mustard Sauce with a whisper of Grade A honey. This popular sauce has a creamy smooth texture and a rich golden orange color. A great dipping sauce for chicken nuggets and other finger foods.

**ANALYTICAL DATA:**

pH	3.00-3.50	
Acidity (as acetic)	1.40-1.55	%
Viscosity	55000-75000	cps
Spindle/speed	T bar D @ 5	
Salt	1.80-2.20	%

**MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:** Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.

**PACKAGING:**

Primary Package: Pouch

Secondary Package: Corrugated

	00027	0008550	0008945	1603760271	1603760407
Case Dimensions (OD)	11.813 x 9.375 x 8.75	11.813 x 9.375 x 8.75	11.813 x 9.375 x 4.75	11.813 x 9.375 x 4.75	11.813 x 9.375 x 5.313
Case Net Weight, lbs	12.5	12.5	6.25	6.25	6.25
Case Gross Weight, lbs	14.4	16	8	7.75	7.4
Units per Case	200	200	100	100	100
Cases per Layer	17	17	17	17	17
Layers per Pallet	5	5	10	10	10
Cases per Pallet	85	85	170	170	170

H. J. Heinz Company  
Telephone: 412-237-5757



	194589	3132099	5810807276	9608945
Case Dimensions (OD)	11.875 x 9.875 x 10.25	11.813 x 9.375 x 8.75	11.813 x 9.375 x 4.75	11.813 x 9.375 x 4.75
Case Net Weight, lbs	12.5	12.5	6.25	6.25
Case Gross Weight, lbs	14	14	8	8
Units per Case	200	200	100	100
Cases per Layer	17	17	17	17
Layers per Pallet	4	5	10	10
Cases per Pallet	68	85	170	170

**CODING:** Heinz- Portion Control (Chatsworth, CA), (Jacksonville, FL), (Mason, OH)

**Primary Package:** (If Applicable) MFG DATE, USE BY or SELL BY MM/DD/YY Factory Letter (Expiration Date of # Months)  
Military Time

**Example:** MFG DATE 060106T  
07:00

**Secondary Package:** Factory Code/ Year/ Month/ Day (DD)  
(If Applicable) MFG DATE, USE BY or SELL BY MM/DD/YY Factory Letter (Expiration Date of # Months)

**Example:** Q25J01 (PPI Atlanta/2005/September/ 1st day)  
SELL BY 06/01/06E

**Month Produced:** Jan=A; Feb=B; Mar=C; Apr=D; May=E; Jun=F; Jul=G; Aug=H; Sep=J; Oct=K;  
Nov=L; Dec=M

**STORAGE:** Storage Temperature: Ambient  
Product to be stored in a manner to meet or exceed government sanitation requirements.

**SHELF-LIFE:** 120 days

**INGREDIENT STATEMENT:**

WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, EGG YOLK, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, HONEY, TURMERIC, MUSTARD BRAN, CARAMEL COLOR, APO-CAROTENAL, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE, CORN SYRUP, PAPRIKA, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA TO PROTECT FLAVOR, YELLOW #5, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: EGG

**ALLERGENS:** Egg

H. J. Heinz Company  
Telephone: 412-237-5757



NUTRITIONAL DATA (Nutrition Facts & 100 g):

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size (28g) Servings Per Container	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories 70</b> Calories from Fat 50	
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	<b>9%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>5%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 220mg	<b>9%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 5g	<b>2%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 2g	
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Vitamin A 30%    •    Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 0%    •    Iron 2%	
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories    2,000    2,500
Total Fat	Less Than 65g    80g
Saturated Fat	Less Than 20g    25g
Cholesterol	Less Than 300mg    300 mg
Sodium	Less Than 2,400mg    2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g    375g
Dietary Fiber	25g    30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9    •    Carbohydrate 4    •    Protein 4	

H. J. Heinz Company  
Telephone: 412-237-5757



Nutrient	Amount per 100g	
Calories	260.1	
Calories from fat	192.95	
Protein	1.03	g
Carbohydrates	15.89	g
Dietary Fiber	0.39	g
Sugar - Total	8.14	g
Other Carbs	7.23	g
Fat - Total	21.75	g
Saturated Fat	3.29	g
Mono Fat	5.36	g
Poly Fat	0.25	g
Trans Fat	0.20	g
Cholesterol	43.43	mg
Vitamin A	5032.19	IU
Vitamin C	0.30	mg
Calcium	17.8	mg
Iron	0.71	mg
Potassium	38.13	mg
Sodium	783.95	mg

COMPLIANCE SPECIFICATIONS: Kosher